DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MADISON, WISCONSIN

Geltle Avenue Lift Staflon
Rehabliitatlon

Confract Name

Miscellaneous additions and -

Change Order Desctiption
ravisions per below and attached

Contractor;  Bachmann Canstruction Company, Inc,

Date] 11/25/2008

Change Order Number COb
To Publlc Works Contract Number 6163
Origlnal Contract Project Number 53W0407
Change Order Project Number B5IW0407
{of change oider)

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ES01-58011-810334-00-63W0407

1201 S. Stoughton Road

Madiaon, Wl 63716

0
You are authorized and directed to make the followlng changes In this contract:
tem: No. Dascription Est, Qty | Unit  [Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
4|Added Pumping Costs (negotiated) 1 LS 9,000.00{  9,000.00 0.00
9| Bubbler Pipe Slzing (per attached) 1 LS 300.94 300.94 0.00
3|Damper Change (per attached) 1 LS 291,18 291,18 0.00
4|Custom Spool Plece (per attached) 1 LS 2,186.78 2,186.78 0.00
§|Bachmann Markup Cost 5 % 117,79 688.96 o.od
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 12,367.85 0.00
Grand Total 12,387.85
The Crigihal Contract Sum was 615,570.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 2.408.12
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 817,978.12
The Contract Sum will be: ' Choose One: | 12,387.85
The new Confract Sum inciuding thls Change Orderwlli be 630,346.97
The Gontract Time will be (days): Unchanged
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is 12/28/2008
Contractor's Accgh
By : WINPT X
Tite R Pt i [bhe 30
Date \J - 2.5 9%
City's Approval (see revarse side for Instructions) -
Construction Inspector Dats
Construction Supervisor {1z Date
Englneer Date—_ﬁ_m
M - \ Date

Board of Public Works

—————pan Ty




. “MTotal Price of Change Proposal

H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.

Mechanical Contractors - Phone B808-273-3434
2801 Syene Road Fax 608-273-8654

Madison, WI 53713

CHANGE PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY

Job Name and Number GETTLE AVE

Date 11/11/2008
Document Reference
Description of Change Provided 1/2" §S pipe in Lieu of 1/4" 88
1/4" Piping onsite before changes were made

CB#

RFi#
Requested By

CO104

WMATERIALIE
XPENSES

0 Hours @ % 50.00 5. L e e :
$101.25 o e
$0.00 con

LABOR TOTALS

DESCRIPTION OF COSTS

Equipment

{Plimbing Materials
Piping Materials ; 5
WFreight, other delivery charges i B SRR
-{PLUMBING Labor Costs 0 Hours@ $  60.00 ' Lo '

: Piping Labar Costs for CRV 0 Hours @ 3 50.00
: Shop Labor Costs 0 Hours @ $ 62.00

~“fOther Direct Costs (From Page 2)
Subtotal:
Total Costs Before Subcontracts:

“"EControls
“Hnsulation
“ITest and Balance

2

£

-
L i

b

60.00
60.00

M |en [0 |
\
i"“‘
w | e é@:‘ﬁ'
f

725125

Subcontracts Subtotal
THarkup on labor @

Markup on material @ i5 %
“fMarkup on subcontracts @ 7.5 %

f’j Total Costs & Profits Before Bonds & insurance
JBond costs @ 0.0 %
-#Special insurance or other Charges

RS FLIRLY T Y Y VA Ry P Py S P4 §1.3 @
B

$  300.94

~FExtension of time because of the Jabor hours added by this change order is “workdays

h:s Proposal is based on Stra]ght Time Overtime Shift Work -

“lIThis Proposal is void unless hotification to proceed is received in writing by - ~ days.

Thecost of this change includes only.those direct costs which can be identified at this time. There are nompact oF. Tipple:
“costs-and no delay costs inctuded i in this proposal. Should it be determined at a later: date that we are expenenclng 1mpact

; :cost because of multiple changes, delays, or other causes beyond our contro), we will submit those costs at that time, The
and completed-by

: abc}ve prices assumes work on this change will be started by

-Submitted by JUSTIN P, VILS
Tilte PLUMBING DEPT. MANAGER

k_igna_!mc

_Approved by: Date:

. ":‘Signa(urc Tille




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.

Mechanical Contractors ce# 1035
2801 Syene Road RFI#
Madison, W1 53713
OTHER DIRECT COSTS LABOR MAEE('?ST;LS f
Clean, Wipe and Cap duct hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Crane hours@ & 50.00 | § -
Copier Expense & Office Supplies hours@ $ 50.00 | § -
Drafting hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
[Material Handling/ TRUCK 1.5  hours@$ 40.00 | $ 60.00
Estimating & Cost Analysis & Expenses ' hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Field Engineering, Detailing, Supplies, Expenses hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Field Office Expense hours@ $-50.00 | '$ -
‘|Field Office Heat & Power hours@ :$ 50.00 | $ -
[Foreman - on site labor 0 hours@. $ 59.00 | $ -
JFirestopping hours@:-$ 50.00 | $ -
1Gas & Oil “hours@ “$:50.00 | § -
Tinventories Management & Expenses ‘hours@ $:50.00 | § -
Lift hours@ '$ 50.007| § -
|Office Telephones hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
.[Qvertime Premium hours@ $ 50.00 | § -
“-|Parking Expenses hours@ $-50.00 | $ .
IPayroll Management, Time Keepers & Expenses ““hours@-$ 50.00 | $ -
Permits, Licenses, Fees, Dues hours@ $-50.00 | $ -
Pressture Testing hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Rental, Company Equipment hours@-$ 50.00 | $ -
Rental, Vendor Equipment hours@ $ 50.00 | $ .
Revising As Built Drawings hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Safety Meetings, Coordination and Materials ‘hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Scheduling “hours@ "% 50.00 | $ -
|Secretaries, Clerk Typist & Expenses hours@ '$ 50.00 | -
Skip Hoist hours@ $ 50.00 ] $ -
[Storage Facilities - Off Site hours@ $ 50.001 $ -
Storage Facilities - On Site hours@ $ 50.00 ] & -
- /|Subsistence ~hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
_ |Superintendent Expenses hours@ "% '50.00 | $ -
~“[Tags, Charts, Identification hours@ $-50.00 | '$ -
[Temporary Utilities ' : T hours@ % 50.00 | $ -
“*[Tools & Equipment Management & Expenses  ~ "~ "hours@ $50.00 $ ;
= Travel Pay R : - hours@-$ 60.00 $ -
- [Welding Inspection & Testing " hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
~[Welding Qualification & Expenses “hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
“[Contingencies [T '
TOTALS K 60.00 | -




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.
MATERIAL & LABOR TAKE-OFF SHEET
PLUMBING

112" S8 V§E 114" 88
11/13/2008

JOB NAME GETTLE AVE
JOB ADDRESS

FIELD SHOP
- MMTLABOR <[ TOTAL LABCR/| UNITLABOR.[ TOTAL LABOR|
R T HoURS T S HOURS | T HOURS T HOURS: ¢
1/4" S pipe $1.75 | $105.00 0.00 0.00
6 1/4" S8 90 s1.32 | sr.02 000 | 000 | 0.00
10 1/4" SS clamps $264 | $26.40 000 | 000 | 0.0
' - $0.00 0.00 | 000
60 _ 1/2" 88 pipe $4.08 | $244.80 0.00 0.00
5 - 1/2" 88 90 | s108 | st170 0.00 | 000
Ao | . 4/2"SSClamps | seat | seato | 000 | 0.00
o | %000 - 000 | ] 000
5000 10.00 | 000 |
'$0.00. 000 | -~ ]:000-
8000 | 0.00 " | 000
_g000 | 000 | | 000
$0.00° 000 | | 000
"'50.00 0.00 | 000
$0.00 " 0.00 0.00 -
$0.00 000 000
$0.00 | 0.00 _ 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
50,00 0.00 000
“g0.00 000" 0.00 -
$0.00 0.00 S Y
$0.00 0.00 0.00
3000 0.00 0.00
S 0.00 | 0.0
e __ .
000
_ 0.00
suToTAL| “© | ptet28 | - | ‘oo f 0,00
FACTORS/DISCOUNTS| 1.00 “| 3000 | 1:00 | 000 | 1.00 | 0.00
| A PV Y A T N
TOTAL| . | $19126) 000 | | 000

TDESGRIPTION.. L ¢ o UNTAATERIAL  TOTAL




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS

PO. Box 44267 | ZIP 53744-4267
2801 Syene Road / ZIP53713
Madison, Wiscensin

(608} 273-3434  FAX 2739664

QUOTATION

GETTLE AVE LIFT STATION DATE: 11/17/2008

SERIAL NO.: __CO0107

RE: DAMPER CHANGE

ATTN. CHRIS QUANDT ADDEN: NONE

THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES THE FOLLOWING: PLUMBING

1 Change damper to 36x16 per Strand request.

2 Original damper price : - $60.00
3 New damper price $300.60

3 Tnsulation credit N/A (insulators Min charge for small proj)

Differences $2d0 W/ MU&tax= $291.18

EXCEPTIONS/ CLARIFICATIONS:

. ALLOFTHE ABOVE TO BE COMPLETED FOR THE SUM OF:

& SEEAROVE )

& R INDUSTRIES, INC.

Acsepted

“pate o )
U= By JUSTIN P, VILS

IMBING DEPT. MANAGER.




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.

Mechanical Contractors Phone 608-273-3434
2801 Syene Road Fax 608-273-8654

Madison, W1 53713

CHANGE PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY

Job Name and Number GETTLE AVE
Date 11/11/2008

Document Reference
Description of Change FABRICATE CUSTOM 10" 58 $POOL DUE TO ELEV DISCREPENCY

CB#

RF#
Requested By

C0105

MATERIALIE

; DESCRIPTION OF COSTS XPENSES
Equipment Cheus @ 5 s000fs - | L0 i i
: T gsge18 o

TOTALS

Plumbing Materials R
:|Piping Materials B o 5000 e
-“IFreight, other delivery charges i B ' -
_[PLUMBING Labor Costs 0 Hous@ $§ 590005 = i
HPiping Labor Costs for CRV 0 Hours@  $  40.00

: Shop Labor Costs 16 Hours @ $ 62.00

“Other Direct Costs (From Page 2)
“#Subtotal:
~ETotal Costs Before Subcontracts:

“EControls
- Binsulation
Test and Balance

992,00 __
12850 |5 - ol el
1,120.50 | $ ~586.18 s n R

' s 1,706.68

wlalelew |

Subcontracts Subtotal
fViarkup on abor [

IMarkup on material @ 15 %
dMarkup on subcontracts @ 7.5 %

2,186.78

Total Gosts & Profits Before Bonds & insurance
Bond costs @ 0.0 %
‘¥Special Insurance or other Charges

|l oln] b|ojelelnliale|ele
'

| Total Price of Change Proposat 2,186.78 .
Extension of time because of the tabor hours added by this change order is -

~workdays

T
: Thls Proposal is based on Stra:ght Time Overtime Shift Work -

. _days LT

- ThiS Proposal IS vo;d unless notmcatlon to proceed is received in writing by
“The.cost of this.change includes only; those direct costs which can be identified at this.time.” There are-no impagtoryipple.
'costs and no delay costs included.in-this proposai Should it be determined at a later.dale that we-are. experiencing. lmpact

cost because of multiple changes, delays or other causes beyond our control, we will submit those costs at that time. The
and completed by

-above prices assumes work on this change will be started by

Submlited by: JUSTIN P. VILS

Tilte. PLUMBING DEPT. MANAGER

SlpnaIIJre

Approved by Date:

Slgnalurc Tille




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.

Mechanical Contractors ce# 1035
2801 Syene Road RFI#
Madison, W1 53713
OTHER DIRECT COSTS LABOR MALE&“?‘FLS !
Clean, Wipe and Cap duct hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Crane hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Copier Expense & Office Supplies hours@ -$ 50.00 | $ -
Drafting hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Material Handling/ TRUCK 1 hours@ -$ 40.00 | $ 40.00
Estimating & Cost Analysis & Expenses hours@ $ 50.00} $ -
Field Engineering, Detailing, Supplies, Expenses hours@ $ 50.001 § -
Field Office Expense hours@ “$ 50.00 | $ -
Field Office Heat & Power hours@ $ '50.00 | § -
{Foreman - on site labor 15 . hours@ $ 59.00 | § 88.50
Firestopping = “hours@ $ 50.00$ -
1Gas & Ol “hours@ ~$ 50.00 | $ -
IInventories Management & Expenses hours@ $ 50.00 1 $ -
< Lift “hours@ -$ :50.00 |'$ -
Office Telephones hours@*$ 50.00 | $ -
J{Overtime Premium hours@ *$ 50.00 § -
“|Parking Expenses “hours@ $ 50.00 ] $ -
|Payroll Management, Time Keepers & Expenses “hours@ '$ 50.00 { % -
Permits, Licenses, Fees, Dues hours@:'$ 50.00 |-$ -
Pressure Testing " hours@ “$ 50.00 $ -
Rental, Company Equipment hours@ $-50.00 | § -
Rental, Vendor Equipment hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Revising As Built Drawings hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Safety Meetings, Coordination and Materials hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Scheduling hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
[Secretaries, Clerk Typist & Expenses “hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Skip Haist hours@ "$ *50.00 | $ -
Storage Facilities - Off Site hours@ $ 50.00 | $ -
Storage Facilities - On Site hours@ $ 50.00 | & -
JSubsistence hours@ $:50.00 | $ -
~|Superintendent Expenses “hours@ $ 5000 $ -
. '|Tags, Charts, Identification " hours@ $°50.00 | $ -
- “[Temporary Utilities -- “Thours@ - 50.00:] $ -
" | Tools & Equment Management & Expenses s hours@ 9 50.007 $ -
~ifTravel Pay © " hours@-$ 50.00°71°% -
~‘[Welding Inspection & Testing “hours@ °$-50.00%'$ -
B Welding Qualification & Expenses “hours@ $°50.00 | $ -
- [Contingencies S ‘
TOTALS 5 128.50 |'$ -




H & H INDUSTRIES, INC.
MATERIAL & LABOR TAKE-OFF SHEET
PLUMBING

10" $8 CUSTOM SPOOL
11/11/2008

JOB NAME GETTLE AVE
JOB ADDRESS

FIELD SHOP
T i ORI LABOR,. | TOTALUABGR || UNITLABOR, [ TOTAL LASCR
| UMITMATERIAL - TOTAL MATERIAL | * o pniipg 2] “*rpipure || "HOURS " HOURS

0.00 0.00

T TIDESGRIPTION - e

2 SS FLANGES 10" (2) $261.28
1 10" 88 PIPE (2" LENGTH MIN) $294.34 0.00 .60 0.00

2 FAB SHOP WELDING (2 FLANGES) $0.00 0.00 7.98 156.96
~ $0.00 0.00 : 0.00

$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 1000
$0.00 0.00 | .0.00
$0.00_-|° 0.00 | 000
_$0,00 0.00_° 1000
$0.00 0.00 0.00 _
$0.00 0.00 0.00
_$0.00 1 000 0.00
- $0.00 000 | | T000
$0.00 1 000 | | 000
$0.00 000 | | 0.0
$0.00 0.00 _ 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0,00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00 -
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 000 | | 000
$0.00 000 | | 000"
$0.00 000 | | 000
s000 | |00 -] 000
3000 | | oo | 000
suToTAL| | sssse2 | | oo oo
FACTORS/DISCOUNTS| 100 | $0.00 | 1.00 | 000 | 1.00 | 16.96
Tax| | 305691 | R
TOTAL| $686.18 | 000 | [ 4596

s |




